



**August 12, 2023**

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/08/03

**Corporate Relationship Department**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended June 30, 2023**

**Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited**

---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement of the financial results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 published in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Sanje Vani, Kannada Newspaper on August 12, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For **Kennametal India Limited**

**Naveen Chandra P**

**General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary**

**Enclosures: As above**



**Sequent Scientific Limited**

CIN : L99999MH1985PLC036685

Registered Office : 301, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India  
Tel. +91 22 41114777, Website : www.sequent.in, Email : investorrelations@sequent.in

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3	Corresponding 3	Previous year
	30-Jun-2023	months ended	months ended in	ended
	Unaudited	31-Mar-2023	previous period	31-Mar-2023
			30-Jun-2022	
			Unaudited	Audited
			(Restated)	
Revenue from operations	33,320.80	36,666.80	34,132.10	1,42,090.90
Profit / (loss) before tax and exceptional items	(3,216.80)	(2,720.60)	(1,773.60)	(7,286.50)
Profit / (loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(5,567.90)	(8,880.20)	(2,093.40)	(13,765.90)
Profit / (loss) after tax	(3,468.10)	(9,243.99)	(1,532.00)	(12,197.79)
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	(6,766.30)	(9,444.79)	(4,747.60)	(14,812.69)
Equity share capital	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,988.70
Other equity				
<b>Earnings per equity share:(face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)</b>				
Basic (in ₹)	(1.40)	(3.77)	(0.60)	(4.88)
Diluted (in ₹)	(1.40)	(3.77)	(0.60)	(4.88)

**SUMMARIZED UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3	Corresponding 3	Previous year
	30-Jun-2023	months ended	months ended in	ended
	Unaudited	31-Mar-2023	previous period	31-Mar-2023
			30-Jun-2022	
			Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	4,042.30	4,659.50	6,486.00	22,268.50
Profit / (loss) before tax and exceptional items	(277.90)	(123.00)	115.50	(974.60)
Profit / (loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(903.30)	(123.00)	115.50	(974.60)
Profit / (loss) after tax	(680.30)	(164.54)	84.00	(608.04)
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	(680.30)	(161.90)	(1,436.16)	(1,813.30)

1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sequent.in).

For Sequent Scientific Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajaram Narayanan  
Managing Director

Place : Thane  
Date : 10 August 2023



**S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.  
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com Phone: +91 11 49731800  
Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarterly		Year Ended	Quarterly		Year ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	432.95	559.92	2,579.22	1,138.84	1,216.02	6,432.35
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	45.77	149.60	364.00	26.55	110.56	620.39
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	45.77	149.60	211.16	26.55	110.56	776.67
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	33.33	112.91	145.17	10.79	62.30	575.92
5	Total comprehensive income for the period /year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	33.31	112.42	133.23	13.45	63.96	554.75
6	Equity Share capital	176.09	175.22	175.78	176.09	175.22	175.78
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves) of the previous year	NA	NA	7,932.91	NA	NA	8,780.38
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)						
	- Basic	0.95	3.22	4.14	0.74	1.78	16.42
	- Diluted	0.95	3.21	4.13	0.74	1.77	16.40

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).  
2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 11, 2023 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S Chand And Company Limited

Sd/-

Himanshu Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00054015

Date: August 11, 2023  
Place: New Delhi



**BEML LIMITED**

CIN: L35202KA1964GOI001530 (Schedule 'A' Company Under Ministry of Defence)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4<sup>th</sup> Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027 Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.in



**Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2023**

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	57.691	66.918	3,89,895	57.691	66.918	3,89,895
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(7,464)	(8,233)	27,860	(7,501)	(8,236)	27,771
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(7,464)	(8,233)	27,860	(7,501)	(8,236)	27,771
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(7,464)	(8,233)	15,878	(7,501)	(8,236)	15,789
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8,146)	(10,585)	13,964	(8,183)	(10,588)	13,875
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,27,191	2,15,917	2,35,337	2,29,749	2,20,874	2,37,931
8	Security Premium Account	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204
9	Net worth	2,31,368	2,20,094	2,39,514	2,33,926	2,25,052	2,21,424
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.33	0.15	0.24	0.29	0.15
13	Earnings per Share (of '10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(17.92)	(19.77)	38.13	(18.01)	(19.78)	37.91
	2. Diluted:	(17.92)	(19.77)	38.13	(18.01)	(19.78)	37.91
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	2,500	-	-	2,500	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(4.89)	(4.90)	8.41	(4.92)	(4.90)	8.39
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(6.44)	(6.33)	7.02	(6.48)	(6.33)	7.01

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annually Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the Quarterly/Annually Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.bemlindia.in.

By order of the Board for BEML Limited  
Sd/-  
(SHANTANU ROY)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: BENGALURU  
Date: 11.08.2023



**KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED**

CIN : L27109KA1964PLC001546

Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560073 Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 43281137  
Email: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

(All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2022	
		(Unaudited Refer Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited Refer Note 4)	(Audited)	
				(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	2,807	2,571	2,705	10,823	10,001
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	269	220	382	1,176	1,526
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	269	220	382	1,176	1,526
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	187	156	281	877	1,141
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	188	140	272	862	1,129
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	6,663	6,243
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (₹)(Face Value of ₹ 10 /- each)	8.52	7.10	12.81	39.91	51.94

Notes:  
1. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid audited financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
2. The audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurements principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and relevant SEBI circulars.  
3. a) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on December 4, 2020, approved a Scheme of Arrangement (the "Scheme") between the Company and Widia India Tooling Private Limited, the erstwhile wholly owned subsidiary (the "transferor company"), under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and other provisions of the Act for merger of the transferor company into the Company, subject to necessary approvals, with an "appointed date" of April 1, 2021. The National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru bench ("NCLT") vide its order delivered dated October 17, 2022 (received on November 16, 2022) sanctioned the Scheme and upon filing of the certified copy of the NCLT order with the Registrar of Companies, the Scheme became effective on December 7, 2022. The transferor company did not carry on any business since January 1, 2021. However, the merger has been accounted for in the books of the Company in accordance with "pooling of interests" method as prescribed under "Appendix C, Business combinations of entities under common control" of Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations" as specified in clause 12.1 of the Scheme.  
b) Pursuant to the accounting treatment prescribed in the Scheme, the Company has accounted for the merger (including net assets amounting to INR 144 million) in the books of the Company from the date required under "Appendix C, Business combinations of entities under common control" of Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations" as specified in clause 12.1 of the Scheme, which is the beginning of the preceding period presented (i.e., July 1, 2021). Accordingly, the comparatives presented in the "Statement of Audited Financial Results", "Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities" and "Audited Statement of Cash Flows" for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 have been restated.  
4. The financial results include the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which are neither subjected to limited review nor audited.  
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Kennametal India Limited

Sd/-

Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan

Managing Director

DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 11th August 2023

**THE sukhit STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925  
E-mail: sukhit@sukhitgroup.com Website: www.sukhitgroup.com Ph. 01824-468800

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(In Rs. Crores)

Particulars	Standalone for	Standalone For preceding	Standalone For	Consolidated For	Consolidated For	Consolidated For	Consolidated For
	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	324.28	391.68	361.48	1436.97	325.29	392.16	362.28
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	17.14	20.79	27.15	92.74	14.02	21.66	25.56
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	13.04	15.69	20.35	70.14	10.67	14.80	19.16
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	13.54	16.72	20.15	72.51	11.17	15.63	18.96
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	8.35	10.04	13.03	44.90	6.83	9.48	12.27

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock Exchange on 11th August, 2023, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com & of NSE at www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.sukhitgroup.com. Sd/-  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023  
Place : Phagwara

(K.K. Sardana)  
Managing Director



**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lacs except Shares & EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months	Corresponding 3	Year ended 31st
		30th June, 2023	ended 31st March, 2023	Months ended in the previous year	March, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	30th June, 2022	Audited
1	Total income from operations	14,335.50	16,607.36	16,122.10	65,432.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	452.46	(6.65)	761.45	1,815.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	453.55	(22.64)	755.47	1,785.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	334.93	(28.93)	547.34	1,291.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))				

